12/26/2017

Tuesday, December 26,2017 (02:30 PM)
Tournament game at Bristol Tennessee High School (Neutral site)

Arby's Classic Game 2

2017Game2-GreenevilleBearden.html

Bearden Bulldogs 76, Greeneville Greene Devils 39

Score by quarter 2 3 4
Bearden Bulldogs 16 21 18 21
Greeneville Greene Devils 8 17 7
Team stats Bearden
Points 76

Field goals 33-55 (60.0%)
3 point field goals 4-13 (30.8%)

Free throws
Rebounds (Total-Off.)
Assists

Turnovers

Steals

Blocked shots

Total fouls

Points in the paint
Bench points

Bearden player statistics
Player

#1 Stephney, Trent

#0 Glover, Ques

#35 Brown, Shamarcus
#3 Pember, Drew

#24 Kah, Kordell

#4 Stephney, London
#44 Ketterl, Justin

#13 Robinson, Roman
#5 Candela, Hayden
#2 Ruth, Preston

#10 Nordin, Tyler

#12 Dowsey, Masiyah
Total

Greeneville player statistics
Player

#3 Buchanan, Bryce
#24 Gillespie, Jaevon
#33 Marsh, Tyler

#2 Moon, Nathaniel

#4 Thacker, Bobby

#5 Lowery, Will

#11 Goddard, Dorien
#23 Knuckles, Raymond
#21 Loven, Austin

6-14 (42.9%)

MIN PTS

0

S O O O O O O O o o o o

MIN PTS

0

S O O O o o O

34-9
12
10
12
7
11
52
76

25
20

O O NNAIGD

2
=)

12

DD W W W AN

Total
76
39
Greeneville
39

16-53 (30.2%)
5-23 (21.7%)
2-2 (100.0%)
15-7
7
13
3
0
13
20
39

REB AST BLK TO

10 3 1 3
1 1 0 0
7 1 1 0
5 3 3 1
3 1 2 1
1 2 0 3
5 0 0 1
0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0

34 12 7 10

5

REB AST BLK TO
2 0 2
1 0 1
2 0 1
0 0 2
0 0 1
1 0 3
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 2

S O = O O ~ U O

file:///Users/arnolday/Downloads/2017Game2-GreenevilleBearden.html

STL

O O O = O = = O W O = W

p—
(O]

STL

SO = = O O O = O

D—OOOb—ﬁb—ﬁi—ti—b—[\)[\)b—*g

[S=Y
p—

o=
=]

S NN = O N = W

172



12/26/2017 2017Game2-GreenevilleBearden.html
Total 0 39 15 7 0 13 3 13

Game start time: 2:30 PM; Game length: 22:03
Technical fouls: None

file:///Users/arnolday/Downloads/2017Game2-GreenevilleBearden.html 2/2



