Tuesday, December 26, 2017 (02:30 PM) Tournament game at Bristol Tennessee High School (Neutral site) Arby's Classic Game 2

Bearden Bulldogs 76, Greeneville Greene Devils 39

Score by quarter	1	2	3	4	Total
Bearden Bulldogs	16	21	18	21	76
Greeneville Greene Devils	7	8	17	7	39

Team stats	Bearden	Greeneville
Points	76	39
Field goals	33-55 (60.0%)	16-53 (30.2%)
3 point field goals	4-13 (30.8%)	5-23 (21.7%)
Free throws	6-14 (42.9%)	2-2 (100.0%)
Rebounds (Total-Off.)	34-9	15-7
Assists	12	7
Turnovers	10	13
Steals	12	3
Blocked shots	7	0
Total fouls	11	13
Points in the paint	52	20
Bench points	76	39

Bearden player statistics

Player	MIN	PTS	REB	AST	BLK	TO	STL	PF
#1 Stephney, Trent	0	25	10	3	1	3	5	1
#0 Glover, Ques	0	20	1	1	0	0	1	2
#35 Brown, Shamarcus	0	10	7	1	1	0	0	2
#3 Pember, Drew	0	7	5	3	3	1	3	1
#24 Kah, Kordell	0	4	3	1	2	1	0	1
#4 Stephney, London	0	2	1	2	0	3	1	1
#44 Ketterl, Justin	0	2	5	0	0	1	1	1
#13 Robinson, Roman	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1
#5 Candela, Hayden	0	2	1	0	0	0	1	0
#2 Ruth, Preston	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
#10 Nordin, Tyler	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
#12 Dowsey, Masiyah	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	0	76	34	12	7	10	12	11

Greeneville player statistics

Player	MIN	PTS	REB	AST	BLK	TO	STL	PF
#3 Buchanan, Bryce	0	12	5	2	0	2	0	2
#24 Gillespie, Jaevon	0	8	0	1	0	1	1	3
#33 Marsh, Tyler	0	6	5	2	0	1	0	1
#2 Moon, Nathaniel	0	3	4	0	0	2	0	2
#4 Thacker, Bobby	0	3	0	0	0	1	0	0
#5 Lowery, Will	0	3	0	1	0	3	1	1
#11 Goddard, Dorien	0	2	1	1	0	1	1	2
#23 Knuckles, Raymond	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
#21 Loven, Austin	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0

Total 0 39 15 7 0 13 3 13

Game start time: 2:30 PM; Game length: 22:03

Technical fouls: None